

MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY (MEPCO)

OFFICE OF PROJECT DIRECTOR GRID SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION (GSC) MEPCO MULTAN

Memo No. 4264-66PD(GSC)

Dated: <u>08/08/2</u>

Assistant Director-II

Cabinet Division PPRA Islamabad.

Subject:

UPLOADING OF MEPCO GSC TENDER EVALUATION REPORT

ON PPRA, WEBSITE

Enclosed please find the evaluation reports for the under mentioned tender

for uploading on PPRA website.

Tender No.	Description	
Tender No. 01/GSC (2023-24):	132KV D/C Transmission Line from 132KV Shah Sadar Din G/S to feed for newly proposed 132KV FCCL G/S (26-KM approximately)(Deposit work) (Technical Evaluation)	

DA/As Above

Addl. CHIEF ENGINEER / P.D (GSC) MEPCO LIMITED MULTAN

C.C.TO:-

Chief Engineer (Dev.) PMU MEPCO, Multan for information please.

 Mr. Khurram Javed (IT Officer) office of the Chief Executive MEPCO, Multan, for uploading of Technical evaluation reports on MEPCO, Website.

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	MEPCO
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Two Envelope procedure
3.	Title of Procurement:	132KV D/C Transmission Line from 132KV Shah Sadar Din G/S to feed for newly proposed 132KV FCCL G/S (26-KM approximately) (Deposit work)
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	Tender No. 01/GSC (2023-24)
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS515736E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	04.08.2023 11:00 Hrs.
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	04.08.2023 11:30 Hrs.
8.	No. of Bids Received:	05 (Five)
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	As per bidding documents
10.		As under

Name of Bidder	Technical Evaluation	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Technical Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
M/S M. Saeed Contractor Faisalabad	Responsive	
M/S I.H Malik & Co. (Pvt.) Ltd Multan	Responsive	· ·
M/S Al-Khurram Associates (Pvt.) Ltd Lahore	Responsive	
M/S Akhunzada Fazal Jamil & Co. KPK – M/S W.M Constructor Lahore (JV)	Responsive	
M/S ASG – RTCC (JV) Pvt. Ltd Lahore	Non Responsive	 The average annual turnover of M/S ASG Power Company Pvt. Ltd Lahore is not attached. The firm in (JV) M/S ASG Power Company Pvt. Ltd Lahore submitted contract agreement with certificate of his parent company M/S AI Sharif Group and KEC Co. Ltd mentioned in table at sr. No. 1 & 2. No similar work completed by M/S ASG Power Company Lahore as per bidding documents bid data sheet clause No. 5 (e). The other firm in (JV) M/S Royal Trading & Contracting Co. (Pvt.) Ltd Lahore submitted documents mentioned in table at Sr. No. 3 & 4 which does not fulfil the qualification criteria as required in bidding documents bid data sheet clause No. 5 (e). The average annual turnover of M/S Royal Trading & Contracting Co. (Pvt.) Ltd Lahore is Rs. 183 Million in last three years which is less than Rs. 275 Million as required in bidding documents bid data sheet clause No. 5 (m). On the basis of above said points, the firm (JV) does not meet the qualification criteria as required in bidding documents bid data sheet clause No. 5 / NIT, hence the firm (JV) is declared technically non-responsive

Addl. Chief Engineer / P.D (GSC) MEPCO LIMITED MULTAN